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2025 LANDFILL HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

COUNTY HOLIDAYS LANDFILL SCHEDULE
New Year’sDay_ ... .. ... January 1, 2025 (Wednesday) CLOSED
January 4, 2025 (Sat.-Winter Hours) OPEN 8-12 NOON
AIT Other Saturdays in January Closed
February 1, (Sat-Winter Hours) OPEN 8-12 NOON
All Other Saturdays in February Closed
Martin Luther KingDay January 20 (Monday) OPEN 8-12 NOON
PresidentsDay .. February 17 (Monday) CLOSED
Memorial Day ... May 26(Monday) CLOSED
Juneteenth . June 19 (Thursday) OPEN
Independence Day. ... July 4 (Friday) CLOSED
Laborday .. September 1 (Monday) CLOSED
ColumbusbDay ... October 13 (Monday) OPEN
Veterans Day ..., November 11 (Tuesday) CLOSED
Thanksgiving Holiday ... November 27 (Thursday) CLOSED
November 28 (Friday) OPEN 8-12 NOON
November 29 Saturday) CLOSED
Christmasbay December 25 (Thursday) CLOSED
New Year’sDay . .. ... January 1, 2026 (Thursday) CLOSED

LANDFILL - HOURS OF OPERATION
21448 County Rd. 22, Fort Morgan, Colorado

MONDAY through FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.

SATURDAY: (Regular Hours) March thru December--8:00 A.M. to 12 Noon
(Winter Hours) - January and February)
Open FIRST Saturday of Month ONLY 8:00 A.M. to 12 Noon

Sunday and Major Holidays CLOSED
High Wind Days CLOSED

For waste disposal information:
Go to www.morgancounty.colorado.gov under Departments — Solid Waste Management or call (970) 867-9713
Or search and follow

Facebook: morgancountylandfill

File: HOURS2025L FHOLSCHED.doc


http://www.morgancounty.colorado.gov/

